SRP4021HMT Series – Shielded Power Inductors
Features
n	 Shielded construction – low radiation
n	 Low buzz noise
n	 Hot press molding process
n	 High current
n	 Low DCR
n	 RoHS compliant*

Bourns
Part Number
Inductance
@ 100  KHz / 1 V
Q
100 kHz
SRF
(MHz)
DCR
(mW)
Irms
(A)
Isat
(A)
L (µH) Tol. (%) Min. Ref. Typ. Max Typ. Typ.
SRP4021HMT-R10M 0.10
±20
6 255 1.6 2 24 26
SRP4021HMT-R15M 0.15
10
186 2.9 3.5 18 22
SRP4021HMT-R22M 0.22 170 4.1 4.9 16 16
SRP4021HMT-R33M 0.33 108 4.8 5.8 15 13.5
SRP4021HMT-R47M 0.47 15 86 6 7 13 11
SRP4021HMT-R68M 0.68
20
67 7.6 8.8 11 9.5
SRP4021HMT-1R0M 1.0 55 9.5 11 10 8
SRP4021HMT-1R5M 1.5 41 14 16 8.5 6.8
SRP4021HMT-2R2M 2.2 35 20.9 23 7.5 5.5
SRP4021HMT-3R3M 3.3 31 38 45.6 5.6 5
SRP4021HMT-4R7M 4.7 23 54 64.8 4.5 4.2
SRP4021HMT-5R6M 5.6 22 63 75.6 4.1 3.5
SRP4021HMT-6R8M 6.8 21 80.5 92.5 3.5 3.1
SRP4021HMT-8R2M 8.2 19 103 118.5 3.2 2.9
SRP4021HMT-100M 10 17 115 132 2.8 2.7
Product Dimensions
4.1 ± 0.2
(.161 ± .008)
1.9 ± 0.2